Status: This is the original version (as it was originally adopted).

ANNEX

Amendments concerning the heading 'Natural persons'

The entry 'Dinno Amor Rosalejos **Pareja** (*alias* (a) Johnny **Pareja**, (b) Khalil **Pareja**, (c) Mohammad, (d) Akmad, (e) Mighty, (f) Rash) Address: (a) Atimonan, Quezon Province, Philippines, (b) Plaridel Street, Mandaue City, Philippines (previous address). Date of birth: 19.7.1981. Place of birth: Cebu City, Philippines. Nationality: Filipino. Other information: (a) Location (as of 10.12.2007): Cebu City, Philippines. Previous locations: Anahawan, Leyte, Philippines; Sariaya, Quezon, Philippines; Dasmarinas, Cavite, Philippines; (b) Explosives expert; (c) Member of the Rajah Solaiman Movement; (d) The Philippine judicial authority issued a warrant of arrest for him on 5.6.2006. At large as of June 2008.' under the heading 'Natural persons' shall be replaced by:

Dinno Amor Rosalejos **Pareja** (*alias* (a) Johnny **Pareja**, (b) Khalil **Pareja**, (c) Mohammad, (d) Akmad, (e) Mighty, (f) Rash). Address: (a) Atimonana, Quezon Province, Philippines (as at April 2009); (b) Plaridel Street, Mandaue City, Philippines (previous address); (c) Cebu City, Philippines (location as at April 2009); (d) Anahawan, Leyte, Philippines (previous location); (e) Sariaya, Quezon, Philippines (previous location); (f) Dasmarinas, Cavite, Philippines (previous location). Date of birth: 19.7.1981. Place of birth: Cebu City, Philippines. Nationality: Filipino. Other information: (a) The Philippine judicial authority issued a warrant of arrest for him on 5.6.2006; (b) At large as at June 2008; (c) Father's name is Amorsolo Jarabata Pareja; (d) Mother's name is Leonila Cambaya Rosalejos. Date of designation referred to in Article 2a (4) (b): 4.6.2008.